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070 -II. F.' Mo.Ofitf
^real

^Ee jt^Haeted-bytH^Keflsl^ture of" th"e"State'of -Minnesota :
Publication of delinquent tax list validated.^

In any case where the publication of the annual notice and
list of delinquent real estate taxes was regularly madeasjgr^;
vided by law at any time before the passage of this a^Cexcepf
that in the second issue of "J6t&>publication there was inserted
immediately after the headline "Delinquent Tax List", and
preceding theratice and list, the following: "(Published as
news only.)"/aw3W*publication is hereby legalized and made
valid; provided, that this shall not affec^any action pending
at the time of the passage of this

Appiuvcd Api'il Ql, 10S9.

CHAPTER 371—H. F. No. 1617
An act to assign the national guard armory located in'the

Village of Pine River to the Village of Pine River and reliev-
ing the Adjutant General from, responsibility in connection
therewith.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. National Guard armory transferred to village
of Pine River.—The National Guard Armory located in the
village of Pine River, Cass county, Minnesota, is hereby trans-
ferred and assigned to the village of Pine River for the uses
of such village, and the persons responsible therefor are here-
by authorized and directed to execute the necessary instru-
ment to convey said National Guard Armory to the village of
Pine River; and the adjutant general is relieved from further
responsibility in connection therewith; subject, however, to
the right of the government to use said armory in case of need
for military purposes.

Approved April 21, 1939.

CHAPTER 372—H. F. No. 1620
An act relating to investment of state funds.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Investment of state funds by state investment
board.—Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the
contrary, but subject to any controlling provisions of the state
constitution, the state board of investment, or its successor in
authority, is hereby authorized to invest any state funds sub-
ject to investment under its control in any bonds or certifi-
cates of indebtedness, bearing interest at a rate not less than
one and one-half per cent per annum, issued by the state or by
any authorized state agency, but not including counties, mu-
nicipalities, school districts, or other political subdivisions.
The provisions of this section shall not limit the authority of
the board or its successor under any other law, but shall be
supplementary thereto.

Approved April 21, 1939.

CHAPTER 373—H. F. No. 1622
An act authorizing the state treasurer to temporarily bor-

row from other public funds to supply deficiencies in the re-ve-
nue fund, amending the 1988 Supplement to Mason's Minne-
sota Statutes of 1927, Section 88.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. State Treasurer may borrow from other funds.
—That the 1938 Supplement to Mason's Minnesota Statutes of
1927, Section 88, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"88. For the purpose of supplying deficiencies in the
revenue fund, the treasurer may temporarily borrow from
other public funds sums not exceeding in the aggregate nine
million dollars in any year; provided that no fund shall be so
impaired thereby that all proper demands thereon cannot be
met."

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 21, 1939.

CHAPTER 374—H. F. No. 1621
An act providing for the issuance and sale of certificates


